Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice
Spool type valves and solenoid valves
Series 800
1
A
ir
 d
is

However, although this is a simple operation it should be carried out by a competent person.
ATTENTION: use hydraulic oil class H for lubrication such as CASTROL MAGNA SW32.
How to order the solenoid valves
Example:
805.52.0.1.01 Solenoid valves with miniature solenoid 12 V D.C.
List of codes for tensions:
01 = miniature solenoid 12 VDC
02 = miniature solenoid 24 VDC
05 = miniature solenoid 24 VAC
06 = miniature solenoid 110 VAC
07 = miniature solenoid 220 VAC
The electropilot utilized is a 15 mm 3/2 N.C. miniature solenoid with faston and 1.1 mm orifice
Miniature solenoid homologated are available  (see series 300)
03_DISTRIBUZIONE_ARIA.indd   6803_DISTRIBUZIONE_ARIA.indd   68 18/11/2024   15:23:0018/11/2024   15:23:00
Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice
1
A
ir
 d
is
tr
ib
u
ti
o
n
Spool type valves and solenoid valves
1 | 69
 Series 800 - Pneumatic command valves - M5
	► Pneumatic - Spring
Operational characteristics
Fluid
Filtered air. No lubrication needed, if applied it shall be
continuous
Max. working pressure (bar) 10
Temperature °C -5 ... +70
Flow rate at 6 bar with Δp=1 (Nl/min) 160
Orifice size (mm) 2.5
Working ports size M5
Pilot ports size M5
Coding: 805.T.11.1
T
TYPE
32 = 3 ways, 2 positions
52 = 5 ways, 2 positions
2
1 3
12
2
1 3
4
5
14
3/2 ways
Weight 45 g
Minimum pilot pressure 2 bar
805.32.11.1
5/2 ways
Weight 50 g
Minimum pilot pressure 2 bar